REC Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)



J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	2037725	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Matchmaker.com, Inc. 3-20-02	Name: MetroSplash, com, Inc.	
a Delaware Corporation	Internal Address: Suite 150	
☐⊫ Individual(s) ☐⊭ Association		
Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address2350 W. Airport Freeway	
Corporation-State	City: Bedford State: TX Zip: 76021	
Other	lndividual(s) citizenship	
	Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🖵 No	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
Assignment 📮 Merger	Corporation-StateDelaware	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Yes Man (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No.	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	R. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
Attached hereto in Appendix A	Ö 💆 👸	
Additional number(s) at	m m	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name:Michelle A. Massicotte, Esq.		
Tich & Bishardson D C	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	
Internal Address: Fish & Richardson P.C.	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 225 Franklin Street		
	06-1050, Reference 01568	
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
copy of the original document.		
I WILL A Missiste WX W	MN 03/06/02	
Name of Person Signing	ignature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
ANNONE ANNONE 75621318 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

40.00 DP 25.00 DP 01 FC:481 02 FC:482

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

APPENDDIX A

Application Serial No.		<u>Mark</u>
1)	75/621,318	MATCHMAKER.COM
2)	75/749,243	MATCHMAKER.COM (and design)

20401136.doc

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

~~~ ~~ ~~ >> IN TOTION >>~

### Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MATCHMAKER.COM, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MATCHMAKER.COM, INC." TO "METROSPLASH.COM, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2000, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3116021 8100

001080230

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

0266241

AUTHENTICATION:

02-18-00

DATE:

59.3<del>064</del>

EEB 11 5888 11:01

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF Matchmaker.com, Inc.

Matchmaker.com, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby cartify:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, at a meeting duly convened and hald, adopted the following resolution:

RESOLVED that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by stilling Article I in its entirety and replacing therefor:

"The name of the corporation is MetroSplash.com, Inc."

SECOND: That the said amendment has been consented to and authorized by the holders of a majority of the issued and outstanding stock entitled to vote by a written consent given in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delawere.

THIRD: That the aforesaid arrandment was thily adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by its President this 1 day of February, 2000.

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY INC.

Christian No. J. Balv. President/CF

20 d

CEPTITOD IN: SA MIJJERM C WESEL

0540257 - 3

# COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

May 31, 2001

The State Corporation Commission finds the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

Lycos, Inc.

to comply with the requirements of law. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

#### **CERTIFICATE OF MERGER**

be issued and admitted to record with the articles in the office of the Clerk of the Commission. Each of the following:

METROSPLASH.COM, INC. (A DE CORPORATION NOT QUALIFIED IN VA)

is merged into Lycos, Inc., which continues to exist under the laws of VIRGINIA with the name Lycos, Inc.. The existence of each non-surviving entity ceases, according to the plan of merger.

The certificate is effective on May 31, 2001. @ 5:00p.m.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Commissioner

MERGACPT CIS0436 01-05-31-0211

**RECORDED: 03/20/2002**